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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

Test Information 
Test Method:  LM-79-2019

Report Number:  P1428343
REPORT IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G2-2303-941-3, G2-2308-131-8)

Test Lab:  INNOVATION CENTER

Issue Date:  3/10/2026
Manufacturer:  COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS

Product Line:  CORELITE
Catalog Number:  SQ2W-PW1-0U-125D-L840-UNV-STD-W-WM-4

Description:  CORELITE SQ2W WALL MOUNTED LED LUMINAIRE
DOWNLIGHT - PERCEIVE WAVES LENS

UPLIGHT - ASYMMETRIC ROLL LENS
DOWNLIGHT 1250 LUMENS PER FOOT

UPLIGHT N/A - DIRECT ONLY
Light Source:  4000K CCT, 80 CRI LEDS

Ballast/Driver:  -

Summary 
Lumens per Lamp: N/A
Luminaire Lumens: 6557.5 lumens

Efficiency: N/A
Efficacy: 133.3 lumens/watt

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45): 1.27 / 1.11 / 1.23
Luminous Opening: Rectangular (W 0.17' x L: 4' x H: 0')

CIE Type: Direct

Input Watts (W):  49.2
Input Voltage (V):  120

Input Current (Ain):  NR
Voltage Rise (V):  NR

Power Factor:  NR
Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):  NR

Frequency (hertz):  60
Stabilization Time:  NR

Operation Time:  NR
Ambient Temperature (°C):  NR

Test Distance:  24 FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P1428343

CATALOG NUMBER: SQ2W-PW1-0U-125D-L840-UNV-STD-W-WM-4
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P1428343

CATALOG NUMBER: SQ2W-PW1-0U-125D-L840-UNV-STD-W-WM-4

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:
RF 20 20 20 20 20 20
RC 80 70 50 30 10 0

RW 70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10 50 30 10 50 30 10 50 30 10 0
RCR

0 119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116 111 111 111 106 106 106 102 102 102 100
1 110 106 102 99 108 104 100 97 100 97 94 96 93 91 92 90 89 87

2 101 94 88 83 99 92 87 82 89 84 80 85 82 78 82 79 76 74
3 93 84 76 70 91 82 75 70 79 73 69 77 72 67 74 70 66 64

4 86 75 67 61 84 74 66 61 71 65 60 69 63 59 67 62 58 56
5 80 68 59 53 78 67 59 53 65 58 52 63 57 52 61 56 51 49

6 74 62 53 47 72 61 53 47 59 52 47 57 51 46 56 50 46 44
7 69 56 48 42 67 55 48 42 54 47 42 52 46 41 51 46 41 39

8 64 52 44 38 63 51 43 38 50 43 38 48 42 37 47 42 37 35
9 60 48 40 35 59 47 40 34 46 39 34 45 39 34 44 38 34 32

10 57 44 37 32 55 44 36 31 43 36 31 42 36 31 41 35 31 29

AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sqm):
0° 90° 180° 270°

0° 47713 47713 47713 47713
5° 47395 48215 47395 48215

10° 47480 48635 47480 48635
15° 47468 48927 47468 48927
20° 47489 47971 47489 47971
25° 47232 44574 47232 44574
30° 46910 40297 46910 40297
35° 46543 36391 46543 36391
40° 45618 32152 45618 32152
45° 43828 28083 43828 28083
50° 40792 24035 40792 24035
55° 37314 19490 37314 19490
60° 33444 16814 33444 16814
65° 29245 14945 29245 14945
70° 23915 13553 23915 13553
75° 18608 12464 18608 12464
80° 13872 10990 13872 10990
85° 9392 6261 9392 6261

MAXIMUM LUMINANCE 45°-90°:
Horizontal Angle: 0°

Vertical Angle: 45°
Luminance: 43828 cd/sqm
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P1428343

CATALOG NUMBER: SQ2W-PW1-0U-125D-L840-UNV-STD-W-WM-4

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:
Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 90° 180° 270° 360° Flux
0°-10° 281.4 4.3 0° 2955 2955 2955 2955 2955

10°-20° 815.4 12.4 5° 2924 2975 2924 2975 2924 278
20°-30° 1199.9 18.3 15° 2840 2927 2840 2927 2840 802

30°-40° 1311.9 20.0 25° 2651 2502 2651 2502 2651 1221
40°-50° 1176.9 17.9 35° 2361 1846 2361 1846 2361 1473

50°-60° 877.9 13.4 45° 1920 1230 1920 1230 1920 1472
60°-70° 554.9 8.5 55° 1326 692 1326 692 1326 1184

70°-80° 274.9 4.2 65° 766 391 766 391 766 759
80°-90° 64.3 1.0 75° 298 200 298 200 298 329

90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 51 34 51 34 51 66
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0
120°-130° 0.0 0.0
130°-140° 0.0 0.0
140°-150° 0.0 0.0
150°-160° 0.0 0.0
160°-170° 0.0 0.0
170°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-30° 2296.7 35.0
0°-40° 3608.6 55.0
0°-60° 5663.4 86.4
0°-90° 6557.5 100.0
90°-120° 0.0 0.0
90°-150° 0.0 0.0
90°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-180° 6557.5 100.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P1428343

CATALOG NUMBER: SQ2W-PW1-0U-125D-L840-UNV-STD-W-WM-4

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 10° 20° 30° 40° 50° 60° 70° 80° 90° 100°

0° 2955.2 2955.2 2955.2 2955.2 2955.2 2955.2 2955.2 2955.2 2955.2 2955.2 2955.2

2.5° 2935.0 2952.0 2969.0 2965.0 2954.0 2949.0 2950.0 2951.5 2954.5 2957.5 2954.5
5° 2924.3 2945.5 2966.8 2963.7 2952.4 2947.4 2948.7 2952.4 2963.7 2974.9 2963.7

7.5° 2909.6 2931.2 2952.7 2951.7 2943.2 2941.0 2945.3 2951.2 2962.2 2973.3 2962.2
10° 2896.1 2918.7 2941.2 2941.2 2933.7 2933.0 2939.3 2946.5 2956.5 2966.5 2956.5

12.5° 2878.1 2901.6 2925.2 2926.9 2921.4 2922.3 2929.5 2937.5 2947.5 2957.5 2947.5
15° 2839.8 2864.9 2889.9 2895.2 2893.9 2897.7 2906.5 2914.6 2920.8 2927.1 2920.8

17.5° 2795.4 2820.4 2845.4 2850.4 2848.6 2848.9 2851.1 2853.5 2856.5 2859.6 2856.5
20° 2763.9 2788.9 2813.9 2817.3 2813.6 2807.3 2798.6 2792.0 2792.0 2792.0 2792.0

22.5° 2718.8 2745.8 2772.9 2773.1 2764.3 2748.0 2724.3 2704.4 2696.4 2688.4 2696.4
25° 2651.3 2677.5 2703.8 2691.6 2666.6 2629.7 2580.9 2539.6 2520.9 2502.1 2520.9

27.5° 2572.5 2593.7 2615.0 2583.2 2533.6 2474.2 2404.9 2346.4 2320.4 2294.4 2320.4
30° 2516.2 2532.4 2548.7 2498.4 2425.8 2351.4 2275.1 2211.6 2186.6 2161.5 2186.6

32.5° 2457.6 2463.9 2470.1 2403.8 2313.2 2228.3 2149.0 2082.7 2055.7 2028.7 2055.7
35° 2361.4 2350.1 2338.9 2250.7 2136.8 2039.9 1959.8 1893.9 1870.1 1846.3 1870.1

37.5° 2247.7 2214.2 2180.6 2081.2 1959.9 1857.3 1773.5 1704.1 1677.8 1651.6 1677.8
40° 2164.4 2116.8 2069.3 1962.7 1836.3 1731.2 1647.4 1578.0 1551.7 1525.5 1551.7

42.5° 2072.0 2012.5 1953.0 1843.3 1717.0 1611.9 1528.1 1458.4 1431.2 1403.9 1431.2
45° 1919.5 1849.5 1779.4 1665.3 1536.4 1431.3 1350.0 1282.5 1256.2 1229.9 1256.2

47.5° 1747.8 1678.3 1608.7 1494.9 1366.3 1262.6 1183.8 1119.1 1096.5 1074.0 1096.5
50° 1624.0 1556.4 1488.9 1380.1 1257.5 1156.8 1078.0 1012.0 984.5 956.9 984.5

52.5° 1497.9 1437.3 1376.8 1272.0 1152.4 1052.2 971.4 901.4 863.9 826.3 863.9
55° 1325.6 1268.1 1210.6 1111.7 999.2 897.8 807.8 734.9 713.6 692.4 713.6

57.5° 1148.3 1098.5 1048.8 959.9 858.1 766.3 684.5 618.8 601.2 583.7 601.2
60° 1035.7 992.0 948.2 863.1 764.3 680.5 611.7 555.7 538.2 520.7 538.2

62.5° 927.7 888.9 850.1 768.6 672.7 597.4 542.6 497.9 483.4 468.9 483.4
65° 765.5 736.8 708.0 640.8 560.7 498.2 453.1 416.2 403.7 391.2 403.7

67.5° 607.9 591.9 575.9 525.6 463.8 413.1 373.6 341.9 333.6 325.4 333.6
70° 506.6 501.6 496.6 455.0 401.2 358.1 325.5 299.6 293.3 287.1 293.3

72.5° 418.8 420.8 422.8 388.2 341.4 305.3 279.8 259.6 255.3 251.1 255.3
75° 298.3 308.3 318.4 295.5 261.8 236.1 218.6 204.8 202.3 199.8 202.3

77.5° 203.2 218.2 233.2 218.4 193.6 174.8 161.7 151.5 149.5 147.5 149.5
80° 149.2 164.2 179.2 168.9 150.1 135.7 125.7 118.2 118.2 118.2 118.2

82.5° 104.1 116.1 128.2 120.8 107.1 97.7 92.7 88.9 88.9 88.9 88.9
85° 50.7 56.9 63.2 61.0 56.0 49.7 42.2 36.3 35.0 33.8 35.0

87.5° 13.5 16.5 19.5 16.5 11.5 8.5 7.5 6.8 6.8 6.8 6.8
90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P1428343

CATALOG NUMBER: SQ2W-PW1-0U-125D-L840-UNV-STD-W-WM-4

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):
110° 120° 130° 140° 150° 160° 170° 180° 190° 200° 210°

0° 2955.2 2955.2 2955.2 2955.2 2955.2 2955.2 2955.2 2955.2 2955.2 2955.2 2955.2

2.5° 2951.5 2950.0 2949.0 2954.0 2965.0 2969.0 2952.0 2935.0 2952.0 2969.0 2965.0
5° 2952.4 2948.7 2947.4 2952.4 2963.7 2966.8 2945.5 2924.3 2945.5 2966.8 2963.7

7.5° 2951.2 2945.3 2941.0 2943.2 2951.7 2952.7 2931.2 2909.6 2931.2 2952.7 2951.7
10° 2946.5 2939.3 2933.0 2933.7 2941.2 2941.2 2918.7 2896.1 2918.7 2941.2 2941.2

12.5° 2937.5 2929.5 2922.3 2921.4 2926.9 2925.2 2901.6 2878.1 2901.6 2925.2 2926.9
15° 2914.6 2906.5 2897.7 2893.9 2895.2 2889.9 2864.9 2839.8 2864.9 2889.9 2895.2

17.5° 2853.5 2851.1 2848.9 2848.6 2850.4 2845.4 2820.4 2795.4 2820.4 2845.4 2850.4
20° 2792.0 2798.6 2807.3 2813.6 2817.3 2813.9 2788.9 2763.9 2788.9 2813.9 2817.3

22.5° 2704.4 2724.3 2748.0 2764.3 2773.1 2772.9 2745.8 2718.8 2745.8 2772.9 2773.1
25° 2539.6 2580.9 2629.7 2666.6 2691.6 2703.8 2677.5 2651.3 2677.5 2703.8 2691.6

27.5° 2346.4 2404.9 2474.2 2533.6 2583.2 2615.0 2593.7 2572.5 2593.7 2615.0 2583.2
30° 2211.6 2275.1 2351.4 2425.8 2498.4 2548.7 2532.4 2516.2 2532.4 2548.7 2498.4

32.5° 2082.7 2149.0 2228.3 2313.2 2403.8 2470.1 2463.9 2457.6 2463.9 2470.1 2403.8
35° 1893.9 1959.8 2039.9 2136.8 2250.7 2338.9 2350.1 2361.4 2350.1 2338.9 2250.7

37.5° 1704.1 1773.5 1857.3 1959.9 2081.2 2180.6 2214.2 2247.7 2214.2 2180.6 2081.2
40° 1578.0 1647.4 1731.2 1836.3 1962.7 2069.3 2116.8 2164.4 2116.8 2069.3 1962.7

42.5° 1458.4 1528.1 1611.9 1717.0 1843.3 1953.0 2012.5 2072.0 2012.5 1953.0 1843.3
45° 1282.5 1350.0 1431.3 1536.4 1665.3 1779.4 1849.5 1919.5 1849.5 1779.4 1665.3

47.5° 1119.1 1183.8 1262.6 1366.3 1494.9 1608.7 1678.3 1747.8 1678.3 1608.7 1494.9
50° 1012.0 1078.0 1156.8 1257.5 1380.1 1488.9 1556.4 1624.0 1556.4 1488.9 1380.1

52.5° 901.4 971.4 1052.2 1152.4 1272.0 1376.8 1437.3 1497.9 1437.3 1376.8 1272.0
55° 734.9 807.8 897.8 999.2 1111.7 1210.6 1268.1 1325.6 1268.1 1210.6 1111.7

57.5° 618.8 684.5 766.3 858.1 959.9 1048.8 1098.5 1148.3 1098.5 1048.8 959.9
60° 555.7 611.7 680.5 764.3 863.1 948.2 992.0 1035.7 992.0 948.2 863.1

62.5° 497.9 542.6 597.4 672.7 768.6 850.1 888.9 927.7 888.9 850.1 768.6
65° 416.2 453.1 498.2 560.7 640.8 708.0 736.8 765.5 736.8 708.0 640.8

67.5° 341.9 373.6 413.1 463.8 525.6 575.9 591.9 607.9 591.9 575.9 525.6
70° 299.6 325.5 358.1 401.2 455.0 496.6 501.6 506.6 501.6 496.6 455.0

72.5° 259.6 279.8 305.3 341.4 388.2 422.8 420.8 418.8 420.8 422.8 388.2
75° 204.8 218.6 236.1 261.8 295.5 318.4 308.3 298.3 308.3 318.4 295.5

77.5° 151.5 161.7 174.8 193.6 218.4 233.2 218.2 203.2 218.2 233.2 218.4
80° 118.2 125.7 135.7 150.1 168.9 179.2 164.2 149.2 164.2 179.2 168.9

82.5° 88.9 92.7 97.7 107.1 120.8 128.2 116.1 104.1 116.1 128.2 120.8
85° 36.3 42.2 49.7 56.0 61.0 63.2 56.9 50.7 56.9 63.2 61.0

87.5° 6.8 7.5 8.5 11.5 16.5 19.5 16.5 13.5 16.5 19.5 16.5
90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P1428343

CATALOG NUMBER: SQ2W-PW1-0U-125D-L840-UNV-STD-W-WM-4

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):
220° 230° 240° 250° 260° 270° 280° 290° 300° 310° 320°

0° 2955.2 2955.2 2955.2 2955.2 2955.2 2955.2 2955.2 2955.2 2955.2 2955.2 2955.2

2.5° 2954.0 2949.0 2950.0 2951.5 2954.5 2957.5 2954.5 2951.5 2950.0 2949.0 2954.0
5° 2952.4 2947.4 2948.7 2952.4 2963.7 2974.9 2963.7 2952.4 2948.7 2947.4 2952.4

7.5° 2943.2 2941.0 2945.3 2951.2 2962.2 2973.3 2962.2 2951.2 2945.3 2941.0 2943.2
10° 2933.7 2933.0 2939.3 2946.5 2956.5 2966.5 2956.5 2946.5 2939.3 2933.0 2933.7

12.5° 2921.4 2922.3 2929.5 2937.5 2947.5 2957.5 2947.5 2937.5 2929.5 2922.3 2921.4
15° 2893.9 2897.7 2906.5 2914.6 2920.8 2927.1 2920.8 2914.6 2906.5 2897.7 2893.9

17.5° 2848.6 2848.9 2851.1 2853.5 2856.5 2859.6 2856.5 2853.5 2851.1 2848.9 2848.6
20° 2813.6 2807.3 2798.6 2792.0 2792.0 2792.0 2792.0 2792.0 2798.6 2807.3 2813.6

22.5° 2764.3 2748.0 2724.3 2704.4 2696.4 2688.4 2696.4 2704.4 2724.3 2748.0 2764.3
25° 2666.6 2629.7 2580.9 2539.6 2520.9 2502.1 2520.9 2539.6 2580.9 2629.7 2666.6

27.5° 2533.6 2474.2 2404.9 2346.4 2320.4 2294.4 2320.4 2346.4 2404.9 2474.2 2533.6
30° 2425.8 2351.4 2275.1 2211.6 2186.6 2161.5 2186.6 2211.6 2275.1 2351.4 2425.8

32.5° 2313.2 2228.3 2149.0 2082.7 2055.7 2028.7 2055.7 2082.7 2149.0 2228.3 2313.2
35° 2136.8 2039.9 1959.8 1893.9 1870.1 1846.3 1870.1 1893.9 1959.8 2039.9 2136.8

37.5° 1959.9 1857.3 1773.5 1704.1 1677.8 1651.6 1677.8 1704.1 1773.5 1857.3 1959.9
40° 1836.3 1731.2 1647.4 1578.0 1551.7 1525.5 1551.7 1578.0 1647.4 1731.2 1836.3

42.5° 1717.0 1611.9 1528.1 1458.4 1431.2 1403.9 1431.2 1458.4 1528.1 1611.9 1717.0
45° 1536.4 1431.3 1350.0 1282.5 1256.2 1229.9 1256.2 1282.5 1350.0 1431.3 1536.4

47.5° 1366.3 1262.6 1183.8 1119.1 1096.5 1074.0 1096.5 1119.1 1183.8 1262.6 1366.3
50° 1257.5 1156.8 1078.0 1012.0 984.5 956.9 984.5 1012.0 1078.0 1156.8 1257.5

52.5° 1152.4 1052.2 971.4 901.4 863.9 826.3 863.9 901.4 971.4 1052.2 1152.4
55° 999.2 897.8 807.8 734.9 713.6 692.4 713.6 734.9 807.8 897.8 999.2

57.5° 858.1 766.3 684.5 618.8 601.2 583.7 601.2 618.8 684.5 766.3 858.1
60° 764.3 680.5 611.7 555.7 538.2 520.7 538.2 555.7 611.7 680.5 764.3

62.5° 672.7 597.4 542.6 497.9 483.4 468.9 483.4 497.9 542.6 597.4 672.7
65° 560.7 498.2 453.1 416.2 403.7 391.2 403.7 416.2 453.1 498.2 560.7

67.5° 463.8 413.1 373.6 341.9 333.6 325.4 333.6 341.9 373.6 413.1 463.8
70° 401.2 358.1 325.5 299.6 293.3 287.1 293.3 299.6 325.5 358.1 401.2

72.5° 341.4 305.3 279.8 259.6 255.3 251.1 255.3 259.6 279.8 305.3 341.4
75° 261.8 236.1 218.6 204.8 202.3 199.8 202.3 204.8 218.6 236.1 261.8

77.5° 193.6 174.8 161.7 151.5 149.5 147.5 149.5 151.5 161.7 174.8 193.6
80° 150.1 135.7 125.7 118.2 118.2 118.2 118.2 118.2 125.7 135.7 150.1

82.5° 107.1 97.7 92.7 88.9 88.9 88.9 88.9 88.9 92.7 97.7 107.1
85° 56.0 49.7 42.2 36.3 35.0 33.8 35.0 36.3 42.2 49.7 56.0

87.5° 11.5 8.5 7.5 6.8 6.8 6.8 6.8 6.8 7.5 8.5 11.5
90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P1428343

CATALOG NUMBER: SQ2W-PW1-0U-125D-L840-UNV-STD-W-WM-4

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):
330° 340° 350° 360°

0° 2955.2 2955.2 2955.2 2955.2

2.5° 2965.0 2969.0 2952.0 2935.0
5° 2963.7 2966.8 2945.5 2924.3

7.5° 2951.7 2952.7 2931.2 2909.6
10° 2941.2 2941.2 2918.7 2896.1

12.5° 2926.9 2925.2 2901.6 2878.1
15° 2895.2 2889.9 2864.9 2839.8

17.5° 2850.4 2845.4 2820.4 2795.4
20° 2817.3 2813.9 2788.9 2763.9

22.5° 2773.1 2772.9 2745.8 2718.8
25° 2691.6 2703.8 2677.5 2651.3

27.5° 2583.2 2615.0 2593.7 2572.5
30° 2498.4 2548.7 2532.4 2516.2

32.5° 2403.8 2470.1 2463.9 2457.6
35° 2250.7 2338.9 2350.1 2361.4

37.5° 2081.2 2180.6 2214.2 2247.7
40° 1962.7 2069.3 2116.8 2164.4

42.5° 1843.3 1953.0 2012.5 2072.0
45° 1665.3 1779.4 1849.5 1919.5

47.5° 1494.9 1608.7 1678.3 1747.8
50° 1380.1 1488.9 1556.4 1624.0

52.5° 1272.0 1376.8 1437.3 1497.9
55° 1111.7 1210.6 1268.1 1325.6

57.5° 959.9 1048.8 1098.5 1148.3
60° 863.1 948.2 992.0 1035.7

62.5° 768.6 850.1 888.9 927.7
65° 640.8 708.0 736.8 765.5

67.5° 525.6 575.9 591.9 607.9
70° 455.0 496.6 501.6 506.6

72.5° 388.2 422.8 420.8 418.8
75° 295.5 318.4 308.3 298.3

77.5° 218.4 233.2 218.2 203.2
80° 168.9 179.2 164.2 149.2

82.5° 120.8 128.2 116.1 104.1
85° 61.0 63.2 56.9 50.7

87.5° 16.5 19.5 16.5 13.5
90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE 9 of 10



TEST NUMBER: P1428343
CATALOG NUMBER: SQ2W-PW1-0U-125D-L840-UNV-STD-W-WM-4

CIE UGR TABLE:
Reflectances:

Ceiling 0.7 0.7 0.5 0.5 0.3 0.7 0.7 0.5 0.5 0.3
Wall 0.5 0.3 0.5 0.3 0.3 0.5 0.3 0.5 0.3 0.3

Reference plane 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2
Room dimensions Viewed crosswise Viewed endwise
X=2H Y=2H 24.26 25.77 24.63 26.08 26.40 20.51 22.02 20.88 22.33 22.64

3H 25.61 26.96 25.99 27.29 27.65 21.83 23.17 22.21 23.50 23.86
4H 26.05 27.31 26.45 27.66 28.04 22.36 23.62 22.76 23.97 24.35
6H 26.26 27.42 26.67 27.79 28.18 22.70 23.86 23.11 24.23 24.62
8H 26.32 27.43 26.74 27.82 28.22 22.83 23.94 23.26 24.33 24.73

12H 26.34 27.40 26.77 27.78 28.21 22.88 23.94 23.31 24.32 24.75

4H 2H 24.47 25.73 24.87 26.08 26.46 21.40 22.66 21.80 23.01 23.39
3H 26.06 27.11 26.48 27.51 27.91 22.90 23.94 23.31 24.34 24.74
4H 26.63 27.57 27.07 27.99 28.43 23.50 24.44 23.93 24.85 25.29
6H 26.98 27.79 27.44 28.24 28.70 23.92 24.73 24.37 25.17 25.64
8H 27.08 27.84 27.54 28.29 28.75 24.08 24.84 24.54 25.28 25.75

12H 27.13 27.81 27.61 28.29 28.76 24.15 24.83 24.63 25.31 25.78

8H 4H 26.72 27.48 27.18 27.92 28.39 23.89 24.65 24.35 25.09 25.56
6H 27.16 27.79 27.66 28.28 28.76 24.40 25.03 24.90 25.52 26.00
8H 27.33 27.90 27.85 28.41 28.90 24.62 25.19 25.14 25.70 26.18

12H 27.44 27.94 27.95 28.43 28.99 24.73 25.23 25.24 25.72 26.29

12H 4H 26.70 27.38 27.19 27.86 28.33 23.93 24.61 24.42 25.09 25.56
6H 27.15 27.72 27.67 28.23 28.72 24.48 25.04 24.99 25.55 26.04
8H 27.37 27.87 27.88 28.36 28.93 24.75 25.25 25.26 25.74 26.31

END OF REPORT
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